
City of Lawton

Legislation Text

Lawton City Hall
212 SW 9th Street
Lawton, Oklahoma

73501-3944

ITEM TITLE:
Consider approving Change Order No. 1 for the Lawton WWTP Improvements Project #1 PU21-02 (PU2102)
with Wynn Construction.
INITIATOR:  Rusty Whisenhunt, Director of Public Utilities

STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE:  Rusty Whisenhunt, Director of Public Utilities

BACKGROUND: On June 22, 2021 the City Council awarded a construction contract to Wynn Construction
in the amount of $4,960,000 for the Lawton WWTP Improvements Project #1 PU21-02 (PU2102).  During
construction it was determined that a new primary effluent pump was needed in the Primary Effluent Pump
Station.  Contract Modification Request No. 6 was issued, and Wynn Construction provided a total cost of
$133,900.88 to provide and install the pump.  The total amount of Change Order No. 1 represents an increase of
2.7% of the original contract amount bringing the new contract amount to date to $5,093,900.88 ($4,960,000 +
$133,900.88 = $5,093,900.88).  Funds are available in the WWTP Improvements Account 4400000-54145.  No
additional days have been requested for this contract change.

EXHIBIT:  Change Order No. 1 is on file in the Public Utilities Department office.

KEY ISSUES:  Does Council wish to approve Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $133,900.88 for a new
primary effluent pump for the Wastewater Treatment Plant?

FUNDING SOURCE:  Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Loan - WWTP Improvements Account
4400000-54145.

STAFF RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve Change Order No. 1 for the Lawton WWTP
Improvements Project #1 PU21-02 (PU2102) with Wynn Construction in the amount of $133,900.88.

File #: 21-598, Version: 1

City of Lawton Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

